

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Office of the Assistant Commissioner 'D' ward, 2nd floor, D- ward, M'pl office Bldg., Jobanputra Compound, Nana Chowk, Grant Road (west), Mumbai- 400 007. Phone. 23861426- 29, Ext.339
No.: OACD/ 2358 / A.E.M.(West) Dt. 29 .07.2026

Quotation Notice

Sub – Providing and Fixing drainage pipes at the gilder lane staff quarters C wing building situated in beat No.216 in D ward

The Municipal Corporation for Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation invites sealed Spot Quotation for the work of Providing and Fixing drainage pipes at the gilder lane staff quarters C wing building situated in beat No.216 in D ward

<u>Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation</u>						
Abstract of Measurement						
Name of Work		Providing and Fixing drainage pipes at the gilder lane staff quarters C wing building situated in beat No.216 in D ward				
Sr. No.	item no.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	R3-CS-PS-191	Providing and fixing in position uPVC/SWR (Soil/Waste/Rain) pipe of type-B 75 mm dia. in any position including all fittings and accessories, making joints / connections water tight with solvent cement, scaffolding if necessary and making good the damages if any (excluding excavation and refilling the trenches) etc. complete as specified and irected.(All fittings and accessories like clamps,etc.	180.00	Rmt.	271.00	48,780.00
2	R3-CS-PS-192	Providing and fixing in position uPVC/SWR (Soil/Waste/Rain) pipe of type-B 110 mm dia. in any position including all fittings and accessories, making joints / connections water tight with solvent cement, scaffolding if necessary and making good the damages if any (excluding excavation and refilling the trenches) etc. complete as specified and directed.(All fittings and accessories like clamps,etc.	195.00	Rmt	414.00	80,730.00
3	R3-CS-DD-59	Removing and refixing G.I. pipes of any size with all new fittings if necessary complete including cleaning and painting.	180.00	Rmt.	228.00	41,040.00
4	R3-CS-DD-37-B	Dismantling C.I.,U.P.V.C asbetos vent pipes and shaft, soil west pipes and shaft soil waster 100	180.00	Rmt.	57.00	10,260.00
5	R3-CS-PL-16-C	Providing and applying thick cement plaster encaement(1:3)	45.00	Sqm	612.00	27,540.00
						2,08,350.00

Due On :07.08.2026

Duly sealed envelope shall be submitted by Quotationer in the office of Assistant Engineer(Maint.)D Ward Municipal Office at the above stated address on due date up to11.30 am.

Sd/-

Asstt. Engineer (Maint.) D Ward